RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

2020 CENSUS-CALIFORNIA FIRST COUNT-YUROK TRIBE

WHEREAS, an 18-year-old Yurok Tribal member will be the first person counted for the 2020 Census in the State of California; and

WHEREAS, she will be completing the Census questionnaire for her household, as should you (#YuroksCount #BeCounted); and

WHEREAS, the Yurok Tribe hosted a celebration of this important event at their Weitchpec Tribal Office on Saturday March 14th at 10am; and

WHEREAS, counting everyone in the State is important as this is how funding disbursement for important assistance is distributed; and

WHEREAS, rural areas are harder to count, and it is critical to count everyone, so this effort to count native populations is especially important; and

WHEREAS, the Yurok Tribe and other Tribes are committed to having everyone counted; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby honors all Native American people and commends the Yurok Tribe and all other Tribes for their efforts to get everyone counted.

Date: March 12, 2020

Steve Madrone, 5th District Supervisor